Incident Date Report Number

8/11/2025

8/11/2025

8/11/2025

8/11/2025

8/11/2025

8/11/2025

8/11/2025

8/11/2025
8/11/2025

8/11/2025

8/11/2025
8/11/2025

8/11/2025

8/11/2025

8/11/2025

8/11/2025

8/11/2025
8/11/2025

8/11/2025

RMP25-001704

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location
0 BLOCK BLK WEBER DR
APPROX LOC: 1800

WINNETKA CIR

APPROX LOC:
COMMUTER DR

APPROX LOC:5503
DEERFIELD LN

2400 BLOCK W
ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC: 1931 PLUM
GROVE RD

3000 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

2400 BLOCK GOLF RD
4600 BLOCK KINGS WALK
DR

APPROX LOC: 1103 W
EUCLID AVE

1600 BLOCK HICKS RD
APPROX LOC: 3140
KIRCHOFF RD

3000 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

ALGONQUIN RD / ESSEX
WAY

2900 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

3200 BLOCK MEACHAM
RD

2900 BLOCK CENTRAL RD
2100 BLOCK CARDINAL
DR

COMMUTER DR/
ROHLWING RD

Incident
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK
AMBULANCE CALL

TRAFFIC STOP

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

CHECK FOR WELL BEING

ACCIDENT

AMBULANCE CALL

PREMISES CHECK
ANIMAL COMPLAINT

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

Disposition
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

8/14/2025 8:56:40 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

8/11/2025

8/11/2025

8/11/2025
8/11/2025

8/11/2025

8/11/2025
8/11/2025
8/11/2025
8/11/2025
8/11/2025

8/11/2025

8/11/2025

8/11/2025

8/11/2025

8/11/2025

8/11/2025
8/11/2025

8/11/2025
8/11/2025

8/11/2025

RMP25-001705

RMP25-001706

4800 BLOCK KIMBALL HILL

DR

2400 BLOCK PLUM
GROVE RD

1400 BLOCK GOLF RD
4400 BLOCK
WILLIAMSBURG CT

APPROX LOC:2522
YARROW LN

2500 BLOCK YARROW LN
4000 BLOCK PARK DR
4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR
2200 BLOCK SCHOOL DR
5200 BLOCK TOLLVIEW

DR

100 BLOCK VILLA CIRCLE
DR

4000 BLOCK INDUSTRIAL
AVE

4000 BLOCK INDUSTRIAL
AVE

5000 BLOCK
CARRIAGEWAY DR

4100 BLOCK WINNETKA
AVE

3300 BLOCK MARTIN CT
2900 BLOCK OAKSBURY
Cil

3900 BLOCK OWL DR
3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

APPROX LOC: 5099
CARRIAGEWAY DR

MISSING JUVENILE

WIRELESS 911 INFO

STATION REPORT
INFO

WIRELESS 911 INFO

WIRELESS 911 INFO
PREMISES CHECK
PUBLIC SERVICE

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
PREMISES CHECK

SUICIDAL SUBJECT

PUBLIC SERVICE

PUBLIC SERVICE

CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE

AMBULANCE CALL

TRAFFIC COMPLAINT
AMBULANCE CALL

PREMISES CHECK
STATION REPORT

PREMISES CHECK

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

8/14/2025 8:56:40 AM



Incident Date

Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

8/11/2025
8/11/2025

8/11/2025
8/11/2025
8/11/2025

8/11/2025

8/11/2025

8/11/2025

8/11/2025

8/11/2025
8/11/2025
8/11/2025

8/11/2025
8/11/2025
8/11/2025

8/11/2025

8/11/2025

8/11/2025

8/11/2025

8/11/2025

RMP25-001707
RMP25-001710

RMP25-001709
RMP25-001708
RMP25-001711

1300 BLOCK MEIJER DR
2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

1400 BLOCK GOLF RD
3500 BLOCK OWL DR
1900 BLOCK PLUM
GROVE RD

2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
PKWY

3700 BLOCK BERDNICK
ST

3400 BLOCK WELLINGTON
CT

4000 BLOCK INDUSTRIAL
AVE

3900 BLOCK FAIRFAX AVE
3800 BLOCK WILKE RD
APPROX LOC:

ALGONQUIN PKWY
RING RD / GOLF RD

2400 BLOCK GOLF RD
1800 BLOCK WINNETKA
CIR

2500 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

GOLF RD / GALLAGHER
WAY

GOLF RD / GALLAGHER
WAY

GOLF RD / GALLAGHER
WAY

APPROX LOC: 4825
BARKER AVE

ACCIDENT
BATTERY

THEFT
STATION REPORT
DOMESTIC

ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM

AMBULANCE CALL

INSIDE ODOR INVESTIGATION

PUBLIC SERVICE

AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
TRAFFIC STOP

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

AMBULANCE CALL

AMBULANCE CALL

CHECK FOR WELL BEING

TRAFFIC STOP

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

8/14/2025 8:56:40 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

8/11/2025

8/11/2025

8/11/2025

8/11/2025
8/11/2025
8/11/2025
8/11/2025

RMP25-001712

2500 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

APPROX LOC: 1717 W
GROVE ST

1500 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

1300 BLOCK GOLF RD
3000 BLOCK OWL DR
2600 BLOCK FLICKER LN

3200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

PREMISES CHECK

TRAFFIC STOP

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

PUBLIC SERVICE
AMBULANCE CALL
ANIMAL COMPLAINT
AMBULANCE CALL

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

8/14/2025 8:56:40 AM



