



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
8/11/2025		0 BLOCK BLK WEBER DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/11/2025		APPROX LOC: 1800 WINNETKA CIR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/11/2025		APPROX LOC: COMMUTER DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/11/2025		APPROX LOC:5503 DEERFIELD LN	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/11/2025		2400 BLOCK W ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/11/2025		APPROX LOC: 1931 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/11/2025		3000 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/11/2025		2400 BLOCK GOLF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/11/2025		4600 BLOCK KINGS WALK DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
8/11/2025		APPROX LOC: 1103 W EUCLID AVE	TRAFFIC STOP	
8/11/2025		1600 BLOCK HICKS RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/11/2025		APPROX LOC: 3140 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/11/2025		3000 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/11/2025		ALGONQUIN RD / ESSEX WAY	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/11/2025	RMP25-001704	2900 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/11/2025		3200 BLOCK MEACHAM RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
8/11/2025		2900 BLOCK CENTRAL RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/11/2025		2100 BLOCK CARDINAL DR	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/11/2025		COMMUTER DR / ROHLWING RD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
8/11/2025	RMP25-001705	4800 BLOCK KIMBALL HILL DR	MISSING JUVENILE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/11/2025		2400 BLOCK PLUM GROVE RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/11/2025	RMP25-001706	1400 BLOCK GOLF RD	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/11/2025		4400 BLOCK WILLIAMSBURG CT	INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/11/2025		APPROX LOC:2522 YARROW LN	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/11/2025		2500 BLOCK YARROW LN	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/11/2025		4000 BLOCK PARK DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/11/2025		4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/11/2025		2200 BLOCK SCHOOL DR	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/11/2025		5200 BLOCK TOLLVIEW DR	PREMISES CHECK	
8/11/2025		100 BLOCK VILLA CIRCLE DR	SUICIDAL SUBJECT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/11/2025		4000 BLOCK INDUSTRIAL AVE	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/11/2025		4000 BLOCK INDUSTRIAL AVE	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/11/2025		5000 BLOCK CARRIAGEWAY DR	CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE	
8/11/2025		4100 BLOCK WINNETKA AVE	AMBULANCE CALL	
8/11/2025		3300 BLOCK MARTIN CT	TRAFFIC COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/11/2025		2900 BLOCK OAKSBURY CT	AMBULANCE CALL	
8/11/2025		3900 BLOCK OWL DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/11/2025		3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/11/2025		APPROX LOC: 5099 CARRIAGEWAY DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
8/11/2025	RMP25-001707	1300 BLOCK MEIJER DR	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/11/2025	RMP25-001710	2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	BATTERY	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/11/2025	RMP25-001709	1400 BLOCK GOLF RD	THEFT	REPORT WITH ARREST
8/11/2025	RMP25-001708	3500 BLOCK OWL DR	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/11/2025	RMP25-001711	1900 BLOCK PLUM GROVE RD	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/11/2025		2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN PKWY	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
8/11/2025		3700 BLOCK BERDNICK ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
8/11/2025		3400 BLOCK WELLINGTON CT	INSIDE ODOR INVESTIGATION	
8/11/2025		4000 BLOCK INDUSTRIAL AVE	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/11/2025		3900 BLOCK FAIRFAX AVE	AMBULANCE CALL	
8/11/2025		3800 BLOCK WILKE RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
8/11/2025		APPROX LOC: ALGONQUIN PKWY	TRAFFIC STOP	
8/11/2025		RING RD / GOLF RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/11/2025		2400 BLOCK GOLF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/11/2025		1800 BLOCK WINNETKA CIR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/11/2025		2500 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/11/2025		GOLF RD / GALLAGHER WAY	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/11/2025		GOLF RD / GALLAGHER WAY	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/11/2025		GOLF RD / GALLAGHER WAY	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	
8/11/2025		APPROX LOC: 4825 BARKER AVE	TRAFFIC STOP	



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
8/11/2025		2500 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/11/2025		APPROX LOC: 1717 W GROVE ST	TRAFFIC STOP	
8/11/2025		1500 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/11/2025	RMP25-001712	1300 BLOCK GOLF RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/11/2025		3000 BLOCK OWL DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
8/11/2025		2600 BLOCK FLICKER LN	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/11/2025		3200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	